CATALOG Z
 FLOAT SWITCHES, GRINDER & NON-CLOG PUMPS, & TRANSDUCERS
22
We can cross-reference any competitors products. Over 125 years experience in the business.
NOTES
NOTES
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

y
FILE #LR 41198
HOW TO ORDER
BASIC SWITCH SERIES
MERCURY
A - TS-1
      1 AMP @ 120 VAC Pilot Duty 10°
B - WATS-1
      1 AMP @ 120 VAC Pilot Duty 90°
C - TS-10
      13 AMPS @ 120 VAC / 5 AMPS @ 240 VAC 10°
D - NATS-20
      13 AMPS @ 120 VAC / 6 AMPS @ 240 VAC 30°
E - WATS-20
     13 AMPS @ 120 VAC / 6 AMPS @ 240 VAC 90°
MECHANICAL
G - ½ H.P. 13/15 AMPS 90º
H - 1 and 2 H.P.  15 AMPS 90º
K - 10 AMPS Pilot Duty Narrow Angle Tetherless
L - 1 & 2 H.P. 25 AMPS 90º
N - 10 AMPS Pilot Duty Narrow Angle 35º
P - ½ H.P. Narrow Angle 25º
R - ½ H.P. Narrow Angle Tetherless
S - Small 5 AMPS 120/250 VAC 90º
X - Small 5 AMPS 120/250 VAC Narrow Angle 15º
FLOAT SIZE & STANDARD COLOR CODE
OPTIONAL PEAR FLOAT
Same MDI switch, larger pear shaped float
This option only comes in ABS plastic
FLOAT MATERIAL
1 - High Impact Polystyrene (HIPS)
     for 60ºC/140ºF
2 - Acrylonitrile Butadiene Styrene
     (ABS) for 82ºC/180ºF
3 - ABS/PolyCarbonate (PC/ABS)
     105ºC/221ºF
     (Not UL or CSA approved)
CONTACTS
O - Normally Open
C - Normally Closed
D - Double Throw
OPTIONAL
B - Individually boxed
W - External weighted
C - Capillary Blocks
T - Cable Tie Tether
TC - Tether Clamp
G - Gold Contacts
      (G Series only)
CORD TYPE AND MATERIAL
Y - 18 Gauge - Chlorinated Polyethylene CPE Jacketed (SJOW)
W - 16 Gauge - Chlorinated Polyethylene CPE Jacketed (SJOW)
N - 16 Gauge - Chlorinated Polyethylene Yellow CPE Jacketed (SJOOW)
L - 16 Gauge - Chlorinated Polyethylene Yellow CPE Jacketed (SOOW)
X - 16 Gauge - Polyvinyl Chloride PVC Jacketed (SJTOW)
T - 16 Gauge - Teflon TFE Jacketed (Not UL or CSA approved cord)
U - 14 Gauge - Chlorinated Polyethylene CPE Jacketed (SJOW)
P - 12 Gauge - Chlorinated Polyethylene CPE Jacketed (SJOW)
TERMINATION AND LABEL DESIGNATION
00 - Standard skive (See Fig 4)
        Recognized: No Label
C1 - 120 VAC Series plug (See Fig 1)
        Listed: Label on 6’ min. cord
F1 - 120 VAC Series plug (See Fig 1)
        Listed: Label on Float - 6’ min. cord
R1 - 120 VAC Series plug (See Fig 1)
        Recognized: No Label - 6’ min. cord
C2 - 240 VAC Series plug (See Fig 2)
        Listed: Label on 6’ min. cord
F2 - 240 VAC Series plug (See Fig 2)
        Listed: Label on Float - 6’ min. cord
R2 - 240 VAC Series plug (See Fig 2)
        Recognized: No Label - 6’ min. cord

This bracket allows for mounting to standard size sump
discharge piping. Comes is Stainless Steel or PVC Plastic.
HOW TO ORDER
(Optional)
A - Contacts and Current
	 Blank - Standard switch
		  (This is CSA approved option)
	 O - Normally Open
	 C - Normally Closed
	 D - Double Throw
	 O1 - Normally Open 1 HP @ 120 VAC Relay
	 C1 - Normally Closed 1 HP @ 120 VAC Relay
	 O2 - Normally Open 2 HP @ 240 VAC Relay
	 C2 - Normally Closed 2 HP @ 240 VAC Relay
B - Length of cord in inches (012 - 720)
C - Termination
	 00 - 1 3/4” ROJ & 3/4” Strip or Skive (Standard)
	 R1 - Piggyback 120 VAC Component Recognized
	 C1 - Piggyback 120 VAC W/ Listed Cord Label
	 R2 - Piggyback 240 VAC Component Recognized
	 C2 - Piggyback 240 VAC W/ Listed Cord Label
    	 R3 - 3-Pin Barrel Plug Component Recognized
	 C3 - 3-Pin Barrel Plug W/ Listed Cord Label
D - Rod Length
	 Rod length in inches (9” is standard)
		  Rods available up to 24”
E - Rod Guide
	 L - Lower rod guide
	 U - Upper rod guide
(Optional)
F - With or Without Bracket
	 01 - Pipe Clamp & Stainless Steel Bracket
	 02 - Pipe Clamp & Plastic Bracket
VS  01 -  120  R1  R9  L  -  01
A B C D E F
ROD LENGTH
1
2”
ROD GUIDE
BRACKET
23
8”DIA.
FLOAT
ADJUSTABLE
STOP
33
4”
MOVEABLE ROD
ADJUSTABLE
STOP
+ 3
Upper Rod Guide
No Bracket
33
4”
ROD GUIDE
BRACKET
23
8” DIA.
FLOAT
ADJUSTABLE
STOP
MOVEABLE ROD
ADJUSTABLE
STOP
ROD
LENGTH
1
2”+ 3
Lower Rod Guide
Stainless Steel Pipe Clamp (-01)
y
FILE #LR 41198

	 R1 - 120 VAC (15 AMP piggyback�)
	 R2 - 240 VAC (15 AMP piggyback)
HOW TO ORDER
JTF  D  -  060  -  U   15   R1
A B C D E
Pump Plug
Switch Plug
Blue 120V
Red 240V
Pumping
Range
2” Min.
Black-N.O.
Yellow-N.C.
z
FILE #E-93774
{
FILE #E-93774
88
Pressure Transducers
•• Durable cage design with large diameter 316 SS diaphragm seal that is non-clogging and damage resistant
to floating solids
•• Incorporates lightning and surge protection utilizing dual arrestor technology, grounded to case, eliminating
both power supply surges and lightning ground strike transients (surge protection is not guaranteed and is
not covered by warranty) on PBLT2 models
•• Maintenance free filter eliminates particulate or water droplets from entering and damaging the transducer
•• UL approved intrinsically safe on PBLTX models for use in hazardous locations when used with proper barrier
•• Excellent chemical compatibility for wide application use
•• NPT connection allows the unit to be rigidly installed in a pipe/conduit, or the addition of a A-625 hanging
loop for attaching a chain for pulling out of the installation
Features / Benefits
Description
The SERIES PBLT2 & PBLTX Submersible Level Transmitters are
manufactured for years of trouble free service in the harshest
applications. This Series measures the height of liquid above the position
in the tank referenced to atmospheric pressure. The transmitter consists
of a piezo-resistive sensing element, encased in a 316 SS housing with
cage and large diameter 316 SS diaphragm seal.
•• Wastewater
•• Sludge pits, clarifiers, digesters
•• Alum tanks
•• Chemical storage tanks
•• Oil tanks
•• Lime slurry
•• Sumps
•• Reservoirs
Applications
How to Order
Use the bold characters from the chart below to construct a product code.
PBLT 2 - 5 - 40 - PU
SERIES
2 - Submersible level transmitter
X - Submersible level transmitter
	 (Intrinsically safe)
*RANGE psi (ft w.c.) [m w.c.]
5 - 5 (11.54) [3.52]
10 - 10 (23.09) [7.04]
15 - 15 (34.63) [10.56]
20 - 20 (46.18) [14.08]
3.5M - 4.87 (11.48) [3.5]
5M - 7.11 (16.40) [5]
10M - 14.21 (32.81) [10]
CABLE TYPE
(blank) - ETFE
PU - Polyurethane
**CABLE TYPE
40 - 40 (12.2)
60 - 60 (18.3)
5M - 16.40 (5)
10M - 32.81 (10)
18M - 59.06 (18)
*Additional pressure ranges available (Consult Factory)
**Configure cable lengths available from 10 to 2000ft
(3 to 610 m)
Specifications
Service Compatible liquids.
Wetted Materials 316 SS, 316L SS, epoxy, cable: ETFE or polyurethane.
Accuracy ±0.25% FS (includes linearity, hysteresis, and repeatability)*.
Temperature Limit
Compensated Temperature Range PBLT2: 0 to 180°F (-18 to 82°C); PBLTX: 0 to 176°F (18 to 80°C).
Thermal Effect ±0.02% FS/°F.
Pressure Limit 2X FS.
Power Requirement PBLT2: 13 to 30 VDC, PBLTX: 10 to 28 VDC.
Output Signal 4 to 20 mA DC, two wire.
Response Time 50 ms.
Loop Resistance 900 Ω.
Electrical Connection Wire pigtail.
Mounting Orientation Suspended in tank below level being measured.
Electrical Protection PBLT2: Lightning and surge protection, PBLTX: none.
Weight 4.3 lb (2.0 kg).
Agency Approvals
PBLT2: CE, PBLTX: CE, cULus intrinsically safe for Class I, Div. 1,
Groups A, B, C, & D; Class II, Dev. 1, Groups E, F, & G; Class III, Div. 1.  **
**Up to 196 ft (59.5 m) for ETFE cable; Up to 333 ft (101.5 m) for polyurethane cable
*Conigured ranges below 5 psi (11.54 ft w.c.) (3.52 m w.c.) ±1% FS accuracy
PBLT2: 0 to 200°F (-18 to 93°C); PBLTX: 0 to 176°F (18 to 80°C).
8-3/32
[205.58]
2-3/16
[55.56]
BREATHER TUBE
Ø1 [25.40]
1/2 NPT
SUBMERSIBLE
CABLE
60˚
TYP
ø1/4 x THRU
[ø6.35 x THRU]
ø3-7/16
[ø87.31] ø1/4 [ø6.35] x THRU
ON A ø1-39/64
[ø40.88] B.C.
Dimensions

E
T]
How to Order
CPG   H   20   2   3   DS   L - D2
HEAD
H - Add H for High Head
      (2 H.P. Only)
POWER
10 - 1 H.P.
20 - 2 H.P.
VOLTS
1 - 115 VAC (1 H.P. Only)
2 - 208/230 VAC
3 - 230 VAC (2 H.P. Only)
4 - 460 VAC (2 H.P. Only)
9 - 208 VAC (2 H.P. Only)
CORD LENGTH
1 - 10 Feet
2 - 20 Feet
3 - 30 Feet
START COMPONENTS
Standard is Internal Start Components
A - Add A for Automatic - Float Included
L - Add L for External Start Components
2” DISCHARGE
Standard  is 1-1/4” Discharge
D2 - Add a D2 for 2” Discharge
DUAL SEAL
2 HP Feature Only
CPG10...
CPG20...
CPGH20...
CPG2(H) Series - 1 & 2 HP Grinder
15
0
Capacity [GPM]
To
ta
l H
ea
d
 [M
et
er
s]
10
20
30
40
20
40
60
80
100
120
140
To
ta
l H
ea
d
 [F
ee
t]
Capacity [LPM]
20 60 80 100 12040 140 160 180
10 30 4020 50
200 220 240 260
60 70
Some of the other G2 series pump features:
•• Interchangeable into competitor installations

pump retrofits into many existing competitor pump installations. The G2 pump
operates with the same control panel and installation piping / rail system.
How to Order
G   2 - 2   1   S   I   X - SL
HP
2 - 2 H.P.
VOLTS
1 - 115 VAC
2 - 230 VAC
PHASE
1 - Single Phase
3 - 3 Phase
PUMP FLOW
S - Standard Head
F - High Flow
START COMPONENTS
I - Internal Start Components
E - External Start Components
EXPLOSION PROOF (OPTION)
X - Add an X
AXIAL SLICER (OPTION)
SL - Add an SL
G2-11SI
G2 Series - 2 HP Dual Seal Grinder
1616
Non-Clog Pumps
2-Vane Enclosed Impeller
•	Efficient Operation, Non-clogging
•	Pump-Out Vanes Prevent Material Build-up
•	Pressure Balance on Shaft Seal for Long
Life
•	Positive Pumping Action through Impeller
Strong Performance
•	Ideal for Higher Flows, Lower Heads
•	Operate to Shut-off Head without Damage
•	Non-Overloading Performance Curve
•	3-Bearing Shaft Support
Long Service Life
•	Dual Silicon Carbide Shaft Seals
•	Low Motor Operation Temperatures
•	Continuously Lubricated Ball Bearings
Low Maintenance
•	Easily Replaceable Impeller Wear Ring
Restores Original Pump Performance
•	Unobstructed Impeller Passageway
•	Grit-Resistant Silicon Carbide Shaft Seals
•	Large, 3” diameter Solids-Handling
•	High Service Factor Motor Handles Tough
Electrical Operating Conditions
Capabilities
•	Flows to 700 GPM
•	Heads to 67 Feet
•	3 - 10 HP Range
•	Voltage / Phase Options
•	208 / 230 Volt 1-Phase
•	208 / 230 / 460 Volt, 3-Phase
•	ANSI Class 125 Horizontal Flange
Discharge Connection
•	Motor Speeds 1150 / 1750 RPM